-7 -

careful scrutiny in models that recognize the uncertainty faced
by bidders. For instance, suppose that combinatorial bidding
takes the form of a single round of sealed bids that are made
prior to the single-MTA auctions. In the presence of
uncertainty about other bidders' true economic valuations,
bidders for national licenses could be expected to shade their
sealed bids below their true economic values, lessening any bias
toward allocating spectrum to national bidders rather than

single-license bidders.



TABLE 1

THE BIDDERS' TRUE VALUATIONS:
A CASE WHERE LICENSE AGGREGATION IS EFFICIENT

Economic Value Economic Value
of Kestern of Eastern Economic Value of
Region Alone Reglion Alone National License
14 0 14
0 18 is

12 12 30



TABLE 2

THE NATIONAL BIDDERS' BELIEFS

Economic Value
of HWestern

Region Alone

14
16

0
0

12

Economic Value
of Eastern

Region Alone

0
0

15
17

12

Economic Value of
National License

14
16

15
17

30



TABLE 3

THE BIDDERS® TRUE VALUATIONS:
A CASE WHERE INDIVIDUAL LICENSES ARE EFFICIENT

Economic Value Economic Value

of Western of Eastern Economic Value of
Bidder Reqion Alone Ragion Alone National License
W 14 15 29
E 1 17 28

N _ 12 12 30
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PMN, INC.

PNC CELLULAR INC. AND ITS AFFILIATES
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168 U. S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
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173 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
174  UNITED STATES TELEPHONE ASSOCIATION
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177 VANGUARD CELLULAR SYSTEMS, INC. (Vanguard)
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WINDSONG COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
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